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GRANTOR

Alllson, Rﬁth, et al
Arneld, Mary E
Aulfard, Gertrude M et al {8hff.Daud)
Auffard, Gertrude M
Allen, Eldis & Emma
Auto Lot Inmc {Eagement)
Arps, Clifford & Prances
Anderson, Alf % Toscs et sl
Avercromble, Robert & Snirley
Aichele, Elmer & Grace
Aylward, Spepnen & Hslen
Adnee, Harry & Margaret
Arns, Charles et al {Suff. Deed}
Anthony, Henry & Dorotby

Anthe, Dorctny & Walter & al
Alsfelder, Robert & Kestherine
Albrecht, Zola & Ralph
Aichnoltz, Roy & Clifford et al
Armstrong, John & Loulse
Allonler, John J

Annheuser-Busch Inc.

arncld, John & Magdelene

Ax, Ida

Alien, Samiel J. M,

Alter, Azriel & Fanny

Askren, Maggle & Elmer

Andersen, Alf E. & Tosca et al

Andriot, LaVerns & Carl
Alter, Kerl J.

Aydelot:, C rl B,

hdnee Margret P & Harry ¥ {Grant)
Adnee, Margaret P
Arncld, Bryan, Edith {Grant )

sera, Harold E. & Elesancr €. (Grant)
Al.en, Hurkles & Ade

Adsms, Henriettsa T. & James I (Grent )
4lter, Karl J.(Tr.St.Rita Schcol for Deaf)
Armstrong Clasra J.

Armacost, Clura Msrle

Ldems Edward E, & Irene
Anthonky Mery E, « Bernadettse
Abbott, Homer & #_. H.

Ainea, Merg. & Harry M,
A,nee, Marg., P & Harry M
srmbruster, Ricnard H.
Ashpaugh, Cherlotte Jane
Armsirong, Gelston H. stdl .,

Allee, Rema E. & Cpas. R
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TO
GRANTEE

Dorothes G, Hartinger
Allce Harion
Marie Taoesobald
Do
Egther Wells
Naoml K.Lewis et sl
Parker & Clara Reed
Denise Mauduit et &l
Kethleen Helen F,ris
Goeorges & Holly Imrich
Willlam & Dorothy Bridges
Joseph & Nathalie Beller
Clifferd Arns
Jeanne M, Aston
Herry Herrmenn
LeRoy F. Jungclas
Edward & Barbara McHalse
Othio Gravel Company
Egward & Velma Bricking
Shirley Allonier
Willlem A. Stein
8ilas % Cora Wells
Lester & Lottie Mae Brown
Irvin 8 & Liv A Yeaworth
Charlie & Lizzie Lee Rabb
Isaiah Lavender
Eqrl C, & Florence A Sendelbach
Warder H & Estella L. Phillips
Gen. Fyec. Company
Jullis Aydelott
Cincinnetl Gas. -“Elec.
Ralph W. & Dorothy J Hudepohl
Cincinnatl Cas. & Elec.
Cincinnatl Gas & Elec. Co.
Wm. #ilkers n & Flosale Ann
Cincionatl Gas & Elec. Cc.
Pittsburgh, Cinti, C licage & St.L.R.R.
Mattle Hocker
Mayme, Thiel
Porest Hemblin & Martha
Hilda R. Rowekamp
Justin Roark & Christine
Jno. J. Emery & Betty J.(J;)—
Harry E. & Grace Frey
Geo, E. & Adeleide M. McDonald

Wm. 3. Ashpauogh

Book  Pape

2528 252
2522 335
2522 479
2522 501
2522 508
2522 512
2522 545
2522 547
2522 571
2522 575
2522 622

2523 66

2525 83
2525 106
2523 138

2585 140

2583 201
2685 203
2693 272
2523 336

- 2523 342
- 2523 354

2523 360
2525 405

2525 422
2523 428
2523 436
2524 191
2524 204

2524 .238

2024 242
2524 344
2524 281
2624 331
2524 272
2524 443
2524 454
2524 620
2525 92
258 95
2525 222
2525 226

28286 386
2525 462

2525 519
2525 594

Mt. Airy Community Evangel.United Br.Church2525 97

George BE. Judkins & Ruth

2525 167
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Al 0L e i A %
Allern, EBdw. & Luma L.

Abbott, Hiberta
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Adnes, Marcarel & 2arry B

TE L we s gn wogn b “ EORR 4 N1
Aidnase, Auvgaret I o Harry ¥

Avter, Ui ora ostal,
framstrons, Sacowond & Ty
Adnee, Marg, 4 Harry

Adamsa, Clurence{leca) Cert. Trane.
ssher, Matt 3. & ~mma

Adnee, barz., ¥ 5 Harry B

o
Adnee, ¥argaret ¢ &k Sorry
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Averveck, -orelis s»,& Lawrence i,
Addlson, SenBrel .. - Lucy .
Aauams, olzzie hay

.Anee, Masrgeret I « darry o,

AGNEE, aB I, BIGU kW ITY

adems, Uscer (Hecd) Cert. iranz.
Amity Yillace lo.
avondale, Vilisre of, Ord.l185

sccuaviva, Pletro (Uecd) Cert Trans.
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Justln V. Hesrk & Coxristine
Rinerd & Jertrude . Martin
Pa 1 4, Bressing -~ ™ary .
Victor L. & Lena ¥. Cogta

Friscilla Melay

Lather », Adams

3. Tageert & lorotny A,

Stanley B . Gouvela & H. Yetty

Kenneth Rowekamp &% Jn». Eremm

¥ilton H.J.Robbins & Patrici

James F., % Lenna D. Casto

Cliffoard €. & Harrite 1, "ok

3tanfard Jtillpass etal,
i
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Int. d. o addle i, Mlels
Herean 7, D havire-

Jo. V. Weathsrford « Zvelyn
#ildie Snell

Alma ©. Emge

Wme Y. Sulzer

City of Nortn College Hill
Melvin ves ~ June &

Albert Seissipger « Mildred

Ferdinand Berger
Edna $, Pollard

Jen Holsener « Joseph dape

a A.

.

Phillips 3t.

Yacating part of Esstern Terminus of
&

Violet Acqguaviva

Book  Page
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of tne &st. of 3armcel Jreenfleld{Deécd)
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.
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Aniern, a.eXxender o, & Nooa oo
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Aslern, Lonseld . JrBECe W,
M - - - “ i O 3
worotny Spruck {auit-Claim)
~8t, rrank Je., & delen etal.

Avtraus, Edw. J.{Decd) C-rt.irans.

fro TR .
Alvacitz, zliner Snti
* iy b X T

Aa T8 Llil, reter

sdcinstrater of veterans! affsirs
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kdnee, kerg., . DEITY .

. .

adnee, Marg. P o« derry m,
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Alvert Suesser

So

Martsll ¥. & nutno dontgomery
As Lo relationsnip
Henry A  Rolfes
Jeneva inabnlitt

alizabetn 2. Ad«lins

wh

Nor., wollepe Hlils Sub, es.

Hey & Amlenee Vanover

Gicnard L. & Loulse 5. Welulty
Jdabn D. 3cott, Jr.

#illard £, Combs

Mertin L. ' Lucllie B, Luoby
Zalvin . 3ebastian
Hovert K. » Fnyllls B, Hobrkasse

darren K. o Huth E, Haeble

Wil.lam 4. % Erms Hooker

Alvert R. x Aleeda M. Crwig

slmer H & Nelva E, Brunsting

.

Aicnael d. & Hosella E_ Slevs

carl 3. & Catnerine A Welrand

Lotrnoring arcare

Lrene

Jewey Ferreil .
AL 5. connor
e . . Berken & Yvonre T,
Zertau . Anderscn Usborne
wartise Albach

rrancls J. o dorothy P etz
Jene C. Jalble vse_en 1,
Lililan . sesars

drz. Uscnerwitz o Julis

Herioen &, . Aarjaret d. Ledonne
Marcourite Adring

Ve L Montgomery o Mayoma Lee
Marvin xealty, Inc.

3gmusl « Ilda Schwartz

Bertne deuner

Zdward a&. Zestermann, Jr, &« Lucille ..
Sity of Clncinnati

Jonanne Spruck

Edw, &. Zestermann, & Lucille, . {(Jr)
Albert L. Althaus, etal,

Wrm. Aritbur Bartels &soslma K.

Minnie L, McCloskey

Wm: #i Tolbert & Marparet

Hobt.P Hasselbeck, & Mary V.

Leon C. Graf & lMary 2

25730 64
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2530 64
De3G 20
L5530 307
LBaU 3us

2530 395

2651 180
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£b33 164
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26533 467
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Ldnee,Mapgaret & Jarry M
Ackel, Rosamond

Albraeent, Pdiip J. % Fearl
Alter, Karl J,

hylor, Etta e-8l.

Allen, Ida Hsy

Anderson, Carrie Phelps-
Argo, Halpn C afhatnerine B
adnee, Hargsret & farry
Adnee, #argarel &« “arry
Adnee, Hargaret & Harry
Allen, Jack & Marlan
Abuinante, Feapry E, H. & Christopher
Altenison, lLeslle « fana

Adams, Marg. saln (af0vy o

Alley, HdAee

Acomb, Anits May < Harold
Adnee, MHarg. « Harry M
Lentarmsan, Hubert & #lbsesrta =,
iiamo, Flowsie

L)

. P I : * - - , )]
LK TOarn AL W o«AuUTelLa T,

'

Axmant,.oulsze I,
Appenzeller, Jlivser . & Lillian ¥,
Ancrews, Leidosy F.

rnlerson, verett . & olice L,

AT ers, furust J. k-loora
sdichele, Harry etal,
Anderson, Wm. P
Alter, Karl J.
Alexanier,;kssi- & S5tinson
Alners, Eldara & august J.
Adnee, Margaret & Barry M,
Accab, Gorden Do & Jewel
Armstrong, Bobt. L. &Anna & Agustus
Adnee, Margaret P 4 Harry k.
Avery, C.H. & Helen & @livia & F Frohman
Arbino, Mary % .npc.

Adnee, Marg. P & Harry M.

Ap ¥iarius, Estelle & Jn<}

Florence Marie Ryan

Hutn MeClellend %ups Smitn
Barl 3, Randsll & Grsace
Algred 3., Brockhaus & Genevieve
Elijsh <. Martin &Emma P
Clirford Heaymond Robinson
Jos. F. & Loulse B. Diersing8
Loretta T. Stapleton

Raymond H. Clark

Wm. S. *horpe & Helen M

® bt. I, Moorman « #elen Lee
Welnkam Ralty Co,

Frank Sterk

Anna B. Decker

Aw L Fruperty-

s - Ceee L v oroa

G oaatiY & LIite L,
Loulse -chuler

Urban J. Gutjshr « Alma
Doris M. sngelmann

Alice T. Seay

Carlo Martin

oanald I, Rehse & Yloria
H, Carl Axmann

Carl K Giesse & Anne H
Jno., T. Melarthy

srizona M Hall

Jdno. H. Koene % fose
Fichael H. “oldberg
Denald B. & Hose nolfes
Robt. J. Ogren & Virginia
fhe Pure 0il Co.,

Jos. B. Gatto

Marguerite Anderscn

Jdno. A. Braeuning, Jr.
Michael H. Goldberg

Pure CGil Co,

Eileen M. Floetker
Nettie Trendler
Odessa Armstrong

Jnoe. E. Lichtenfeld & Eliz. L.
Selma D. Bulvanker

ono. Kiemeyer & El-ie

Donald L. Meeks & Charlotte

Elise Rosenacker,

Book  Page

2534 250
2534 314
2534 488
2534 518
2834 5860
25634 573
25636 23
2535 54
25350 71
2535 83
2535 83

2535 1bo
2535 172
2535 184
Lasb 230
sulu I35
2535 5825
£535 549
2535 588
2035 629

2536 34
2536 69
2536 77
2536 79
2536 99
2536 161
2536 190
2536 208
2536 260
2536 262
2536 264
2536 327
2536 357
2536 38hL
2536 LoL
2536 L16
2536 5T1
2537 286
2537 356

2537 k423
2537 525

2537 5l
2537 595
2538 L
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Alnee, Eargurel & narry
Do
Do
Aichicltz, Bverett & Emmabelle
Lsner, U Simpec: L Serneva
Arpyo, Ralgh w. = Baererine
Asarer, M, le & nimer
Arity Village Coo (it Qlass 9
Andres, na-ile
Ainee , kKarg., F & Harry K.
Alrer, Rarl oo
AT e g, AursEt Jubkred &
AL, Lee k.
Aares, kav.aras oy v
Do
A;piariua, Clyde

Anderscen Townsap -asier Main Extension

Aker, Eleancr K.

Adnee, Jargaret . & “arry

Abell, inez (-Affvt)

Arcaero, Ketnekine & hick
Abercromble, ottt 5. sniriey 4.
Adnee, MHarysaret P & darpy

Azams, Lols Jd.- “arry &.

Alsip, Jessle A, x Anna

Allen, wl..lmer &« “eleun Eslner
Adler, Mlldred « vigtor V.

Allen, Kelille

roino, Mery & gonn

Aniricns, dermer
Ansnatz, Srace {Decd) Cert .7rans.
Alorecnt, Pred 4,
Ancona, Deniel Sr., &« Hose B,
Argo, helpn C. & Ketanryn
Adnee, Margaret P & Harry
Attermeyer, Lawrerce & Snirley
Ave, Conred

Alsip, Stells #. tlecd) per exetor
Ackermean, Carolyn W. &HKoward A,
Asnley, Ccletta & Jnc.

Artour, Pnyllis E. &Zverett H.
Amann, Walter J, etal, (Grant)
Adnee, Margaret P & Harry =,

“a
Do

Abrams, «usszell & Hazel
LAupenfelder, Artonur & Cnarlotts

Adnee, Margeret & Harry

l"zf% A

A
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Clands . Eripyervery & Hosemary E.
June ¥arie Sd ter

Wilvert hueller & Emilie &,

Wm. heil Alcheltn

~arry Duvall

Catherine Bme

Rebt. Tavlir & asie

Ben Holscher &cseph Rape

Louis A, Plogsted & Fva

Phrllis B, 5 chnieher &lawrerce
imited States of Ap-rica

e Pure L:1 G

“lifferd ¥, Packer - Tanrerite .

Lonie &, alter o "olen 4,

.

Bobart, 7. Thieman & felen Anne
Elegnor Lohman

No.887 MN.3.808 & 637

Lillisan K. Sorsuch

fec, B. Harbert &darceila L.

Thaet she {s one of Admtrx of Edna #erd

Ellen Schwanecke
Jesse A. Chese &5 ditn
Reymond J. Mueller «Helen A.
Rose Buchenan
Anna Alsip
nobt. L. Johnsun,;3r. & Ivy
Wme. Jo. Ernates & Xorma X
Louls G. Bosh
delen L . alglers
Howard Stagge « Edna Mae
Ruthella Anshutz
Clay +. 5mith & Yorothy S.
Emma A, Smitn
Dorotny E. HMullen
Jos. Wailhelm, Jr. & Glsdys L.
Stephen Kasteiner
Lindas M. A, Ellls
Alta P. Willls & Hobt. D.
Irene B. Leverone
Wm. R. Goodpastor & Reva
Pete E. McElfresh & Wilma J.
Cincinnatl Gas & Eilec. Co,
woulse B. Holze
Robt, G. Meyer &Jeanette F,
Lawrence C. Schwandner & Ruth L,
Samuel E, Davis
Robt. Leo Welsenberger &:ary c.

Lawrence G, Smith &Nancy .

Book  Page

Jtie 273

2538 623
¢h3% 11
2539 79
£539 106
¢538 0 138

2539 2%9
2539 217
JLI9 308
3% 3R
e 3%

2538 498

2538 596
2639 624
2540 76
2540 254
2540 258
2540 448
2040 456
2540 &8l
2641 35
2541 70
2541 118
2541 133
2541 147
2541 170
2541 220

P541 228
2541 237
2541 262
£541 312
2541 435
2541 449
2541 466
2541 575
2541 Sea .
2541, 600

2541 609 .
2542 70
2542 86
2542 88
2542 117

2542 209

-2542 229
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Ackermann, Rudolph A. & Lsuretta B,
Andrews, Eleanor U, & Clarsncs et al
Allison, Werren H., % Elisabeth H.
Adnees, Margaret & Harry
Allen, Matthew W. {(Dec'd)
Ajchholz,; George & Calvin & Olive
Adams, Bugene T. & Regina F,
Albrecht, Celia
Albrecht, Karl & Sophis
Allen, larcella F., & H.S,L. et &l
Adnee, Mergaret P, & Harry M.

Do

Do
Austin, Mery M.

Alexander, Edward ¥, & Edith O.
Aston,Laora M.
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Avtnur L.&4 Lillian A. Klein
“as. D Harris oPansy
Herie ¥. Armsey

Leula T,

rardner & Mutn °.
delen Adams

derbert D. Mapt o agzel E,
Bexley Constructlion Co.
danet 3ulau

Hele: McCasey
Jeg, bButtrom &Clars
Alenerd Neison Snelby
City of Clincinnstl
Zertns Jragul Howena Splvak
ficnerd L. Keumsn
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Clyde W. Roberts
Robert A. % Leila J. Cashman
Paul H, Suer

Ginti & Sub, Bell Tel. Co,

John E. Cunningham
Ohloc Gravel Company

Ruth Rose Verkamp
Elizebeth Albrecht
Bo
Wm. H. & Limmle Pulton
Harry T. & Bermetta L. Pleiter
Edward J. & Janst L. Meyer
Wm, J. & Ruth C, Best
John H. Schaffield

Harry V. Slattery
Bernice A.Dinse
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